

# **City of Grand Island**

# Tuesday, April 13, 2004 Council Session

## Item C1

### Proclamation "Community Development Week" April 12-18, 2004

Because Nebraska's communities and neighborhoods are the foundation for providing a high quality of life for its residents and the City of Grand Island has actively supported Community Development activities, the Mayor has proclaimed the week of April 12-18, 2004 as "Community Development Week" and encourages all citizens to support activities during this week and throughout the year by building strong individuals, proud families, and vibrant communities. See attached PROCLAMATION.

**Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards** 

City of Grand Island City Council





#### THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

City of Grand Island State of Nebraska

#### PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS.

Nebraska's communities and neighborhoods are the foundation

for providing a high quality of life for its residents; and

WHEREAS,

The City of Grand Island has demonstrated a dedication to the

economic, social and cultural growth in this Community; and

WHEREAS,

The City of Grand Island has actively supported Community Development activities, including the down payment assistance program, acquisition and demolition of sub standard dwellings, owner occupied rehabilitation, and Grand Generation Center

renovation in Grand Island.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jay Vavricek, Mayor of Grand Island, Nebraska, do hereby proclaim the week of April 12-18, 2004 as

#### "COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT WEEK"

in the City of Grand Island, and encourage all citizens of Grand Island to support community development activities this week and throughout the year by building strong individuals, proud families, and vibrant communities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Grand Island to be affixed this thirteenth day of April in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Four.

lay Vavricek, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk



